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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 10-2528-01 

 
I hereby certify that on the 23rd day of March, 2011 I served the foregoing Qwest letter to 
the Utah Public Service Commission upon the following persons via means of e-mail 
transmission to the e-mail addresses listed below, and via the indicated delivery service. 

 
Julie Orchard  (Via Hand Delivery) 
Commission Administrator 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114 
 

and a true and correct copy to: 
 

Patricia Schmid  (Via Hand Delivery) 
Assistant Attorney General 
Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114 
pschmid@utah.gov  
 
Paul Proctor  (Via Hand Delivery) 
Assistant Attorney General 
Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114-0857 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

and a true and correct copy, via U.S. Mail, to 
 

 
Sherman Roquiero 
Utah Department of Community & Culture 
324 South State St., Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114-9302 
sroquiero@utah.gov 

Mitchell F. Brecher 
Debra McGuire Mercer 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
2101 L. Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20037 
brecherm@gtlaw.com 
mercerdm@gtlaw.com 
 

Kathy Kinsman 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Department of Community & Culture 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114-0857 
kkinsman@utah.gov 
 
 
Gary A. Dodge 

Stephen F. Mecham 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84133 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
Peter Lurie 
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Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
 
Sonya Martinez 
SLCAP 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah   84101 
smartinez@slcap.org 
 

Elaine Divelbliss 
Virgin Mobile USA 
10 Independence Blvd. 
Warren, New Jersey  07059 
Peter.lurie@virginmobileusa.com 
Elaine.Divelbliss@virginmobileusa.com 
 
Timothy J. Funk 
Crossroads Urban Center 
347 South 400 East 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
funk@crossroads-u-c.org 
 

 
Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Eric Orton 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114-6782 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
eorton@utah.gov 
 
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 115 
Alpharetta, Georgia  30005 
lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com 

 
Sheila Stickel 
President & Executive Director 
Advocates for Universal Access, LLC 
P.O. Box 21914 
Seattle, Washington   98111 
Sheila@advocatesua.com 
 
 
 
William Duncan 
Casey Coleman 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114 
wduncan@utah.gov 
ccoleman@utah.gov 

  
  
DATED this 23rd day of March, 2011. 

 
     QWEST CORPORATION 
 

 
     _________________________ 
  
 James Farr 
 250 Bell Plaza, room 1603 
 Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
 Telephone: 801-237-7769 
 Facsimile: 801-237-6542 
 e-mail: james.farr@qwest.com   
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